PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIRE PHARMACEUTICALS IRELAND LIMITED	08/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZYMENEX A/S
Street Address:	ROSKILDEVEJ 12C
City:	HILLEROD
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	3400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13094321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 20206725300

Email: BBEAVERS@FOLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A. BENT
Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 2: 3000 K ST. NW SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030307-0409

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN A. BENT

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT TO ZYMENEX#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT TO ZYMENEX#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026834 FRAME: 0879

Atty. Dkt. No. 030307-0409

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SHIRE PHARMACEUTICALS IRELAND LIMITED, of 5 Riverwalk, Citiwest Business Campus, Dublin 24, Ireland, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the Invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

	U.S. PATENT	FILING OF GRANT DATE	TITLE
į	APPLICATION NO or		
*	U.S. PATENT NO.		
*****	13/094,321	4/4/2007	A PROCESS FOR CONCENTRATION OF A
			POLYPEPTIDE

WHEREAS ZYMENEX A/S of Roskildevej 12C, Hillerod 3400 Demark (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

Page 1 of 2

WASH_8086818.1

Atty. Dkt. No. 030307-0409

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: 16 August 2011

Name: Luchari
Title: Diece

PATENT REEL: 026834 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 08/31/2011